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UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

Labor Ralations Dapartment
475 UErfard Plaza, SW
Washington, DC 202604100

Mr. Robert L. Tunstall

Assistant Director

Cletk Craft Division

American Postal Workers
Union, AFL-CIO

1300 L Street, N.W,

Washington, D.C. 20005-4107

Re: RIC-5P-C 8319
LOCAL
ANAHEIM, CA 92803

Dear Mr. Tunstall:

On December 14, 1989, we met to discuss the above-captioned
grievance at the fourth step of our contractual grievance
procedure.

The issue in this grievance is whether Article 37.1.K. {s
intended to provide for the assignment of employees to work
scheres from which they have previously bid.

After reviewing this matter, we mutually agreed that no
national interpretive issue is fairly presented in this case.
We further agreed that the intent of defining the tera "live
record™ in Article 37.1.K was for. bidding purposes only.

Accordingly, we agreed to remand thic case to the parties at
Step 3 for further processing, including arbitration if
necessary.

Please sign and return the enclosed copy of this letter as
your acknowledgment of agreement to remand this case.

Time limite were extended by mutuval consent.

Sincerely,

Davad ( #anton Robert L. Tunstal%

Grievance and Arbitration Assistant Director
Division Clerk Craft Division
American Postal Workers
Union, AFL-CIO

Date: - 11-90
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UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE __ _
Labor Relations Department

475 UEnfant Plaza, SW
Washinglon, DC 202604100

Mr. Robert L. Tunstall

Assistant Director

Clerk Craft Division

American Postal Workers
Union, APL-CIO

1300 L Street, N.W.

washington, D.C. 20005-4107

Re: H7C-2K-C 18428
HBowell
Canton, OB 44711
Dear Mr. Tunstall:

On May 25, 1990, we met to discuss the above-captioned
grievance at the fourth step of our contractual grievance
procedure,

The issue in this grievance involves when the grievant was
restricted from further bidding.

After reviewing this matter, we mutuvally agreed that no
national interpretive issue is fairly presented in this case.
The parties at this level agreed that the grievant was
restricted from further bidding as of September 10, 1988, the
date of her promotion to Distribution Clerk, Machine as
reflected on the Personnel Action, PS Porm 50. We further
agreed that the grievant would be considered live on a bid
submitted prior to that date, provided she was fully qualified
as of Septeamaber 10, 1988, and provided she notified manageament
of her intention to remain a bidder pursuant to Article
37.3.2.8,

Accordingly, we agreed to remand this case to the parties at

Step 3 for application of this agreement.

1

Please sign and return the enclosed copy of this letter as
your acknowledgment of agreement to remand this case.

Time limits were extended by mutual consent.

Sincerely,

,\\‘\L\\\Q}fp@\\ W Rotert £ Tiinotoadl

Wayne L, Eggimhd Robert L. Tunstall
Grievance & Arbitration Assistant Director
Division Clerk Craft Division

American Postal Workers
Union, AFL-CIO

pate: (-13-90



